FORM PTO-1619A Expires (8/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

12-29-1998



100930069

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM	A COVER SHEET
PATENTS	ONLY

TO: The Commit	sioner of Patents and Trademar	PAIENIS UNL	_Y	ment(s) or convies)
Submission T		Conveyance Typ		0.2
X New	Jr.	X Assignment	Security Agre	ement
سعف	ion (Non-Recordation)			
Document I	D#	License	Change of Na	me
	of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective	Document	(For Us	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	
Reel #	Frame #	De	partmental File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	irty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	
Name (line 1)	GAYLORD DARRELL SMITH			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	NORMAN FARR			12/3/98
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Par	rty		lark if additional names o	freceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIO	NAL, INC.		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE			of a domestic representative is attache
	J200 KIVEKSIDE DKIVI			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment)
Address (line 3)	HUNTINGTON	W. VIRGINIA	2572	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	State/Country	for the first Receiving Par	Code
Nama [	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Eine i		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
5/1998 PALLEN 000 Address (line 2) [1581	00054 09207240 40.00 CP			
Address (line 3)				-
Address (line 4)				
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	v	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0353** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 10 00 U.S. Departs

Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		PATENT	UATION IS ONLY	551 0	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
<b>Conveying Pa</b>	rty(ies)	Mark if a	idditional names of conv	veying parties attached	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties			-yg	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	BRIAN ALLEN BAKER				11/4/98
Name (line 2)					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					WORTH Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional	names of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)		territorial.	<b>~</b> ·	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	710	Code
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent	Number(s)		ional numbers attached	
• •	Patent Application Number	• •	L		
Pa	tent Application Numb	er(s)	1	Patent Nun	nber(s)
1					1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0354

Name EDWARD A. STEEN  Address (line 1) INCO PATENTS & LICENSING  Address (line 2) FARK 80 WEST - PLAZA TWO  Address (line 3) SADDLE BROOK, N.J. D7563.  Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers for the same property.  Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number (S) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number pCT P	FORM PTO Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 1)   INCO PATENTS & LICENSING   Address (line 2)   PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA TWO   Address (line 4)   Pages   Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (201) 368-4847
Address (line 2) PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA TWO  Address (line 3) SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07563  Address (line 4) Pages	Name	EDWARD A. STEEN		
Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Pages	Address (line 1)	INCO PATENTS & LICENSI	NG	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA T	WO	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	SADDLE BROOK, NJ 0766	3	
including any attachments.  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was identified by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number PCT	Address (line 4)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Num	Pages		•	#
Patent Application Number(s)    Patent Number(s)	• •		···-	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT		• •		• • •
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT			tent Application, enter the date the patent application	Out 100
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BLAKE T. BIEDERMAN	Ente only	er PCT application number <u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BLAKE T. BIEDERMAN	Number of F	Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 09-0105  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No  Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BLAKE T. BIEDERMAN	Fee Amount	Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BLAKE T. BIEDERMAN	Deposit	Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	<u> </u>
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  BLAKE T. BIEDERMAN /2 8 15	Statement a	nd Signature		103 [A.]
	attach indicat	ed copy is a true copy of the ted herein.		osit account are authorized, as
	Name	of Person Signing	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0355 Serial No \_\_\_\_\_\_

Assignment of Invention and Application

## ASSIGNMENT

WHER	REAS <u>I) <b>GAYI</b></u>	ORD DARRE	LL SMITH 2	2) NORMAN FARR and 3) BRIAN ALLEN BAKER
of 1) 120 STA and 3) 63 PRIV	MFORD PAR ATE ROAD #6	K DRIVE, HU 503, KITTS HIL	NTINGTON, L, OH 45645	, W. VA 25705, 2) 5 CHARTWELL ROAD, HEREFORD, ENGLA
neremafter calle	ed the Assignor	(s) have/has ma ATURE SERVI	de an inventio	on relating to certain new and useful improvements in RESSIVE ENVIRONMENTS
or which	we mal	kc/made an appl	lication for Le	etters Patent of the United States, for
which on		. 19 <u>98</u> .		executed application for United States Letters Patent.
WEST VIRGIN hereinafter calle States of Ameri	IA 25720  ed the Assigned ca and its terribe granted the	es, are desirous torial possessior	of acquiring t	DNAL, INC 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, HUNTINGTON.  the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the Uncation for United States Letters Patent, and any and all United States Letters Patention within all foreign countries and corresponding foreign Letters Patention within all foreign countries and corresponding foreign Letters Patention
nave/ has assign and to said invo- citers Patent. a cissues, contin- protection there- and in and to sa- rights to be held assigns, to the fi- and enjoyed by	ned and transferention within to and in and to a uations, conting of the transfer with and enjoyed bull end of the transfer will end of the transfer will end of the transfer with the said Assignor	rred, and do/ <del>doe</del> he United State any and all Let mations-in-part, is territorial pos is thin all foreign by the Assignees erm for which s. (s) if this assig	es hereby assigners of America ters Patent of renewals, subsessions now a recountries and a for their own aid Letters Pa amment and sa	grations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) grand transfer to said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and its territorial possessions, in and to said application for United State United States that may be granted therefor and any and all division of the United States that may be granted therefor and any and all division of the united States of American owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of American use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, nominces attent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been alle had not been made. And the Assigner(s) do/does hereby request Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.
Assignces that to varrant(s) unto ull right to ma consideration the lectnowledgment foresaid Letters	the Assignor(s) the Assignees; ske this assign herefor, at the it of instrumen is Patent for sai	) have/has a ful that no license ment; and the A request but at ts that may be d invention and	If and unencuthas been grands.  Assignor(s) futhe charges of or become not for maintain.	valuable considerations, the Assignor(s) covenant(s) and agree(s) with imbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title and Assignanted to make, use or vend said invention, that the Assignor(s) have Assignor(s) that THEY will, without demanding any further agree(s) that THEY will, without demanding any further Assignees, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution accessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, disclaiming or extending ting and perfecting the right of the Assignces and/or their nominees to ences and litigation.
IN TES	STIMONY WH	EREOF the Ass	signor(s) have/	Ams hereunto set their/his hand(s)
				GAYRORD DARRELL SMITH  NORMAN FARR
	,			Brian allen Baker
	L1) this	day of	1000	

[5] this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998 \_\_\_\_\_\_

[6] this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0356

NOTA  State of	Alk e indiv	day of vidual SEAL	Nove (s) des	cribed in ar	My SS.:	cuted the foreg	oing in	NOTARY P	he acknowled  UBLIC  Lie Dig	MITH to me known and known to ged to me that <u>he</u> executed the san
	ıal(s)	descri	bed in				rument	, and <u>he</u> ackno		T. M. HALLIWELL  1 ALTON COURT MEWS 26 BROAD STREET LEOMINSTER
State of County	of (	er t	eec	) :: )	ss.:					HEREFORDSHIRE HR6 8BS
	vidua	l(s) de	scribed					nent, and <u>he</u> ad	cknowledged to	to me known and known to me to be me that $\underline{he}$ executed the same.
ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION	aml of	PATENT APPLICATION	Application Serial No.	Improvements in ALLOYS FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE SERVICE IN AGGRESSIVE ENVIRONMENTS	FROM	I) GAYLORD DARRELL SMITH 2) NORMAN FARR 3) BRIAN ALLEN BAKER	ТО	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIONAL, INC. 1200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, W. VIRGINIA 25720	EDWARD A. STEEN PATENT COUNSEL INCO PATENTS AND LICENSING PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA TWO	SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07663

RECORDED: 12/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 009658 FRAME: 0357